OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SHAHDARA DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHIS

ORDER

In partial modification to Order no. 10112-10135/Judl/SHD/KKD/2024 dated 25.11.2024 in respect of reconstitution of Constitution of Committees, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi following Committee of Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, are hereby re-constituted with immediate effect:-

SL. NO.	NAME OF THE COMMITTEES	NAME OF THE JUDICIAL OFFICERS	DESIGNATI ON
1	GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE	1. SH. MUNISH MARKAN, ASJ, POCSO	CHAIRPERS ON
		2. MS NIHARIKA KUMAR SHARMA, SCJ/RC	MEMBER
		3. MS NIDHI BALA, MM-08	MEMBER
		4. SH. VARUN CHANDRA, CJ-02	MEMBER
		5. JOINT SECRETARY OF EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) SHAHDARA DISTRICT	:

(RENY BHATNAGAR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi

32094 - 32117

No_____/Judl./SHD./KKD/2024/Delhi, Date Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

Dated: 19-12 2024

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Concerned Judicial Officers.
- 5. All the Judicial Officers of Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi.
- 6. The Chairperson, VWDC, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The OIC Computer Branch, General Branch, Care Taking Branch Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Judge In-charge, Mediation Cell, Karkardooma courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Officer In-Charge Administration Branch, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The H.O.O, OIC Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 11. Sh. Pawan Kumar Jain, Chairman, (IT/Digitization Cell), Delhi District Court.
- 12. The OIC Computer Branch, KKD Courts, Delhi.

- 13. The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 14. The Administrative Civil Judge, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The H.O.O, Shahadara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 16. The Secretary, DLSA, Shahdara District.
- 17. The Chief Public Prosecutor, Shadara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 18. The President/Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 19. The Branch Incharge of VWDC, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 20. The A.O. (Judl.)/Incharge, all Branches Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 21. The A.O. (Judl.)/Incharge, Care Taking Branch, Bail, Filing Section, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 22. PS to the undersigned.
- 23. The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts/ Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 24. Dealing Assistant R&I, Shahdara to upload the same on LAYERS.

Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi.